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Marsha J. Pechman 
United States District Judge 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 The Honorable MARSHA J. PECHMAN 
   

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 
AT SEATTLE 

 
CASSIE CORDELL TRUEBLOOD, next 
friend of A.B., an incapacitated person, et 
al., 
 Plaintiffs, 
 v. 
 
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES et al., 
 
 Defendants. 
 

NO.  C14-1178 MJP 
 
 
ORDER REGARDING USE OF 
THE YAKIMA COMPETENCY 
RESTORATION PROGRAM  
 
 

 

 The Court is in receipt of the Parties’ Stipulation Regarding Use of the Yakima 

Competency Restoration Program, wherein Defendants have submitted proof of compliance 

regarding the stairwell at the Yakima Program. The Parties agree that the stairwell renovations 

satisfy the orders of this Court, has met the approval of the Court Monitor and her expert. 

Upon review of the stipulation, the Court agrees there is no further restriction on the use of the 

stairwell at the Yakima Competency Restoration Program, and the stairway and the second 

floor of the Yakima Competency Restoration Facility may be used freely.  
 

Dated this 29th day of June 2016.  

       A 

        
 

Case 2:14-cv-01178-MJP   Document 287   Filed 06/30/16   Page 1 of 2



 

ORDER REGARDING USE OF THE 
YAKIMA COMPETENCY 
RESTORATION PROGRAM  
NO.  C14-1178 MJP 

 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
7141 Cleanwater Dr SW 

PO Box 40124 
Olympia, WA 98504-0124 

(360) 586-6565 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 
Presented by:  
 
ROBERT W. FERGUSON 
Attorney General 
 
/s/ Nicholas A. Williamson    
SARAH J. COATS, WSBA No. 20333 
AMBER L. LEADERS, WSBA No. 44421 
NICHOLAS A. WILLIAMSON, WSBA No. 44470 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Office of the Attorney General 
7141 Cleanwater Drive SW 
PO Box 40124 
Olympia, WA 98504-0124 
(360) 586-6565 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 

 
/s/Emily Cooper      
Emily Cooper, WSBA No. 34406 
David R. Carlson, WSBA No. 35767 
Disability Rights Washington 
315 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 850 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206) 324-1521 
davidc@dr-wa.org; emilyc@dr-wa.org 
 
/s/ La Rond Baker     
La Rond Baker, WSBA No. 43610 
Emily Chiang, WSBA No. 50517 
Margaret Chen, WSBA No. 46156 
ACLU of Washington Foundation 
900 Fifth Avenue, Suite 630 
Seattle, Washington 98164 
(206) 624-2184 
lbaker@aclu-wa.org; echiang@aclu-wa.org; mchen@aclu-wa.org 
 
/s/Christopher Carney     
Christopher Carney, WSBA No. 30325 
Carney Gillespie Isitt PLLP 
315 5th Avenue South, Suite 860 
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206) 445-0212 
Christopher.Carney@cgilaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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