1		
2		
3		
4		
5		The Honorable MARSHA J. PECHMAN
6		THE HOHOTABLE MARSHA J. FECTIVIAN
7 8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE	
9	CASSIE CORDELL TRUEBLOOD, next friend of A.B., an incapacitated person, <i>et</i>	NO. C14-1178 MJP
10	al., Plaintiffs,	ORDER REGARDING USE OF
11	v.	THE YAKIMA COMPETENCY RESTORATION PROGRAM
12	WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES et al.,	RESTORTION TROOM IN
13		
14	Defendants.	
15		
16	The Court is in receipt of the Parties' Stipulation Regarding Use of the Yakima	
17	Competency Restoration Program, wherein Defendants have submitted proof of compliance	
18	regarding the stairwell at the Yakima Program. The Parties agree that the stairwell renovations	
19	satisfy the orders of this Court, has met the approval of the Court Monitor and her expert.	
20	Upon review of the stipulation, the Court agrees there is no further restriction on the use of the	
21	stairwell at the Yakima Competency Restoration Program, and the stairway and the second	
22	floor of the Yakima Competency Restoration Facility may be used freely.	
23	Dated this 29th day of June 2016.	
24		Marshy Helens
25		Marsha J. Pechman
26		United States District Judge

1	
$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$	Presented by:
	ROBERT W. FERGUSON
3	Attorney General
4	/s/ Nicholas A. Williamson
5	SARAH J. COATS, WSBA No. 20333 AMBER L. LEADERS, WSBA No. 44421
6	NICHOLAS A. WILLIAMSON, WSBA No. 44470 Assistant Attorneys General
7	Office of the Attorney General 7141 Cleanwater Drive SW
	PO Box 40124
8	Olympia, WA 98504-0124 (360) 586-6565
9	Attorneys for Defendants
10	
11	/s/Emily Cooper Emily Cooper, WSBA No. 34406
	David R. Carlson, WSBA No. 35767
12	Disability Rights Washington
13	315 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 850
	Seattle, WA 98104
14	(206) 324-1521
15	davidc@dr-wa.org; emilyc@dr-wa.org
16	/s/ La Rond Baker
	La Rond Baker, WSBA No. 43610
17	Emily Chiang, WSBA No. 50517
18	Margaret Chen, WSBA No. 46156
10	ACLU of Washington Foundation
19	900 Fifth Avenue, Suite 630 Seattle, Washington 98164
20	(206) 624-2184
20	lbaker@aclu-wa.org; echiang@aclu-wa.org; mchen@aclu-wa.org
21	Towner c were wares, comming c were wares, menen c were wares
	/s/Christopher Carney
22	Christopher Carney, WSBA No. 30325
23	Carney Gillespie Isitt PLLP
	315 5th Avenue South, Suite 860
24	Seattle, Washington 98104 (206) 445-0212
25	Christopher.Carney@cgilaw.com
26	Attorneys for Plaintiffs